E-12
E
Models A and R
0.250
3.0
0.69
0.14
0.31

To order B and S, specify*:
Model - Range - Stem Length - Mounting
Ordering Example: B-50-300F-9-1/2, model B with
50 to 300°F range, 9" stem and 1/2 NPT bushing, $81.
* For stem lengths, pricing, see page E-19.
MOST POPULAR
RANGES HIGHLIGHTED!
Dimensions: in
Dimensions: in
To order A and R, specify*:
Model - Range - Stem Length - Mounting
Ordering Example: A-0-250F-9-1/2, model A with
0 to 250°F range, 9" stem and 1/2 NPT bushing, $55.
* For stem lengths, pricing, see page E-19.
MOST POPULAR
RANGES HIGHLIGHTED!
Dual Ranges are Available! Consult Sales forInformation.
Models X, XR, V and VR
Heads: X, XR: 3" O.D.
V, VR: 5" O.D.
Normally supplied with 1⁄2" NPT Mounting;
1⁄4" NPT or 3⁄4" NPT Thread Optional.
Made Entirely of Stainless Steel,
Hermetically Sealed.
Model XR With
Reset Screw
$86
With 6" Stem
.250
.94
4.00
RESET SCREW
(MODEL XR)
1.38.38
C STEML
40
20
0
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
°�F
3.0
2.66
STEM LENGTH
Fahrenheit
Range Div
-100 to 100°F 2°
-80 to 120°F 2°
-40 to 160°F 2°
-20 to 120°F 2°
*0 to 100°F 1°
0 to 140°F 2°
*25 to 125°F 1°
0 to 150°F 1°
0 to 200°F 2°
0 to 220°F 2°
0 to 250°F 2°
0 to 300°F 2°
20 to 240°F 2°
-50 to 300°F 5°
50 to 300°F 2°
50 to 400°F 5°
50 to 500°F 5°
50 to 550°F 5°
50 to 750°F 10°
100 to 800°F 10°
150 to 750°F 10°
200 to 1000°F 10°
**250 to 600°F 10°
-100 to 200°F 10°
-70 to 150°F 10°
†200 to 300°F 10°
†300 to 400°F 10°
X, XR, V and VR
Ranges and °Divisions